NAME:__________________________________________________________TEACHER: Mr. D. Moore    PERIOD:_______       9th GRADE CALENDAR

AVID (EVERY MONDAY & WEDNESDAY)   -   WORLD HISTORY (EVERY TUESDAY & THURSDAY)   -   AVID & WORLD (EVERY OTHER FRIDAY)

F I R S T   Q U A R T E R   O B J E C T I V E S

Major Objectives: Building the habit of using the binder; Identifying keys to successful interactions, Introductions to Cornell Notes and Tutorials, Building camaraderie among students, building inquiry and reading skills through Socratic Seminar discussions, and Goal Setting

Theme Connections:  Goal Oriented, Erudite, Responsible, Team Building
WH.H.1 Apply the four interconnected dimensions of historical thinking to the United States History Essential Standards in order to understand the creation and development of the United States over time. 
Concept(s): Historical Thinking, Creation, Development
WH.H.2 Analyze ancient civilizations and empires in terms of their development, growth and lasting impact. 
Concept(s): Civilizations, Achievement, Growth, Influence, Trade, Innovation, Class 
AUGUST 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	26A
Icebreaker, Introductions, Class Norms,  AVID Binder, Cornell Notes
Study Buddy, Becoming Great

9-CD.A2    9-COLL.A4    9-ORG.A1
9-CD.A1,B8    9-COMM.A5

9-COLL.A4

	27B
Intro to Course
What is History, Timelines, Maps

	28A
Icebreaker, Contracts, Class Norms,  Calendar/Agenda
Four Corners, Partner Plan, Learning Logs, Cornell Notes
*What are Tutorials, Quickwrite, 10 Steps of Tutorials*  H.W.
9-COMM.A7,B3        9-INQ.B1                     9-ORG.A1,A3      9-COLL.A4

9-ORG.A1,A2      9-COLL-A4

9-WRI.D3
	29B
What is History, Timelines, Maps
	30A
What are Tutorials, Quickwrite, 10 Steps of Tutorials
Binder Check, Cornell Notes, Desk Grouping (Select Houses)
9-COMM.A7,B3        9-INQ.B1                     9-ORG.A1                  9-COLL.A1


SEPTEMBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	HOLIDAY                                    2
[image: image1.wmf]
	3B
What is History, Timelines, Maps
UNIT 1 TEST

	4A
Tutorial Video, Tutorial Representation, TRF, Expectations, Group Norming Cornell Notes (T.A.G)
9-COMM.B3       9-INQ.B3                    9-COLL.A1          9-INQ.B2,B3
	5B
Intro to Civilizations, Mesopotamia, Sumer
	6B
Mesopotamian Civilizations:  Akkad, Babylon, Persia, Phoenicians


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	9A
Icebreaker, Quickwrite, Group Brainstorm, Practice Cornell Notes, Note Exchange

9-CD.B4           9-COLL.A4                                9-COLL.A4       9-ORG.B4,B5

	10B
Ancient Egypt

	11A
Cornell Notes, Portfolio Creation, Bloom’s Taxonomy, C Note Rubric, C Note Grading Student Questions, Tutorial Video, Question Development (T.A.G)
9-ORG.A5,B6            9-COMM.B3

9-INQ.A1    9-ORG.B6    9-WRI.A6  9-INQ.A1,B1,B3 
	12B
China & India:  River Civilizations
	13A
Binder Check, School Tour Guest Speaker –Principal,                       C Note Quality Check
9-COLL.A1              9-ORG.A1                                                        9-CR.A2,A4             9-ORG.A1


SEPTEMBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	16A
Abbreviating, Upping Levels of Questions , Importance of Goals, Writing GPAs
9-ORG.B5,B6             9-INQ.B1

9-CD.B1,B4,B5

	17B
African Empires
	18A
TRF Collection, Review Norms, Tutorial Video, Tutorials, Reflection

9-INQ.B1,B3

9-COMM.B1                                                    9-INQ.B1,B3

	19B
African Empires 
	20B
TEST – River Valley Civilizations



	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	23A

Thank you cards, Quickwrite, College Roadmaps, Student Questionnaire, Socratic Seminar, Marking the Text
9-CR.A5                      9-CD.B4,B5

9-INQ.C1,C2,C3

	     PROGRESS REPORTS      24B
Ancient Greece


	      PROGRESS REPORTS     25A
TRF Collection, Bloom’s Activity, Posing Questions, Tutorial, Tutorial Observation, Let’s Collaborate

9-COMM.B2        9-INQ.A1,B2,C2

9-COMM.B2        9-INQ.B1,B2

9-COLL.A1
	26B
Ancient Greece


	27A
Binder Evals, Socratic Seminar –“What’s your life’s blueprint?”
9-INQ.C2,C4,C5


    SEPTEMBER                                       OCTOBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	30A

Life Goals, Brain Clusters, Sample Life Goals Essay, Life Goals Essay Prompt Analysis, Life Goals Drafting
9-CD.B7                      9-WRI.B1,C4

9-WRI.A1,A2,B1        9-WRI.C4

	1B
Ancient Greece


	2A
TRF Collection, Tutorial
	3B
Ancient Greece

Ancient Rome


	4B
Ancient Rome




	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	7A
Revise Thesis, Feedback/Revisions, Timed Writing – Life Goals
9-CD.B7                 9-WRI.A3,A4     9-REA.B1               9-WRI.A1,C4

	8B
Ancient Rome


	9A
TRF Collection, Tutorial
	10B
Ancient Rome


	11A
C Note Quality Check, Life Goals Publication, Team Building, Portfolio
9-ORG.A5,A6,B7


OCTOBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	14A
Student Presentations

	15B
TEST – Classical Civilizations
	16A
TRF Collection, Tutorial
	17B
World Religions: Hinduism, Buddhism, Judaism, Christianity, Islam
	18B
World Religions: Hinduism, Buddhism, Judaism, Christianity, Islam

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	21A
Student Presentations


	22B
World Religions: Hinduism, Buddhism, Judaism, Christianity, Islam

TEST – World Religions
	23A
QTR 1 TESTING

TRF Collection, Tutorial
	24B
QTR 1 Review

QTR1 INTERIM ASSESSMENT


	25A

QTR 1 TESTING

Portfolio Due, Student Presentations (Misc)

9-COMM.A1,B1         9-COMM.B2

9-CD.B8

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	
	
	

	28A
QTR 1 TESTING

Portfolio Due, TRF Collection, Tutorial
	END OF 1ST QUARTER         29B
QTR1 INTERIM ASSESSMENT


	
	
	


S E C O N D   Q U A R T E R   O B J E C T I V E S

Major Objectives: Refining Tutorials, Community Service, and College Testing Information
Theme Connection: Responsible , Erudite, TeamBuilding
WH.H.3 Understand how conflict and innovation influenced political, religious, economic and social changes in medieval civilizations. 
Concept(s): Power, Authority, Government, Innovation, Conflict                                                                                                                                                          WH.H.4 Analyze the political, economic, social and cultural factors that lead to the development of the first age of global interaction.                                       Concept(s): Reform, Exploration, Improvement                                                                                                                                                                                   WH.H.5 Analyze exploration and expansion in terms of its motivations and impact.                                                                                                              Concept(s): Exploration, Expansion, Colonization 
OCTOBER 2013
	
	THUIRSDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	
	
	30A
	31B

Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	TEACHER WORDAY                  [image: image2.wmf]


NOVEMBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	4A


	5B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	6A
	7B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	8B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages




	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	HOLIDAY                                 11
[image: image3.wmf]
	12B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	13A
	14B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	15A




	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	18A


	19B
Middle Ages: Feudalism, 100 Years War & Crusades, Plague & Late Middle Ages


	20A
	21B
TEST- Middle Ages
	22B
Renaissance




	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	25A


	26B
Renaissance


	TEACHER WORDAY               27

[image: image4.wmf]
	HOLIDAY                                 28
[image: image5.wmf]
	HOLIDAY                                29
[image: image6.wmf]


DECEMBER 2013
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	2A


	3B
Reformation


	PROGRESS REPORTS             4A
	PROGRESS REPORTS             5B
Reformation


	6A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	9A


	10B
TEST- Renaissance/Reformation
	11A
	12B
Beginnings of Exploration


	13B
Colonization of North America


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	16A


	17B
MesoAmerican Civilizations: Maya, Inca, Aztecs
	18A
	19B
	20A


DECEMBER 2013 – JANUARY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	WINTER BREAK                      23
[image: image7.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                      24
[image: image8.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                      25
[image: image9.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                      26
[image: image10.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                      27
[image: image11.wmf]

	WINTER BREAK                      30

[image: image12.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                      31

[image: image13.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                        1

[image: image14.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                        2

[image: image15.wmf]
	WINTER BREAK                        3
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JANUARY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	6A


	7B
	8A
	9B
	10B


JANUARY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	13A


	14B
	15A
	16B
	17A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	HOLIDAY                                 20
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	TEACHER WORDAY               21
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	END OF 2ND QUARTER        22A
	23B
	24B


T H I R D   Q U A R T E R   O B J E C T I V E S

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	27A


	28B
	29A
	30B
	31A


FEBRUARY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	3A


	4B
	5A
	6B
	7B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	10A


	11B
	12A
	13B
	14A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	TEACHER WORDAY               17

[image: image19.wmf]

	TEACHER WORDAY               18

[image: image20.wmf]
	19A
	20B
	21B


FEBRUARY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	PROGRESS REPORTS           24A


	PROGRESS REPORTS           25B
	26A
	27B
	28A


MARCH 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	3A


	4B
	5A
	6B
	7B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	10A


	11B
	12A
	13B
	14A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	17A


	18B
	19A
	20B
	21B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	24A


	25B
	26A
	27B
	END OF 3RD QUARTER        28A


F O U R T H   Q U A R T E R   O B J E C T I V E S

APRIL 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	TEACHER WORDAY               31

[image: image21.wmf]
	1B
	2A
	3B
	4B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	7A


	8B
	9A
	10B
	11A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	SPRING BREAK                      14
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	SPRING BREAK                      15
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	SPRING BREAK                      16
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	SPRING BREAK                      17
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	SPRING BREAK                      18
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	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	21A


	22B
	23A
	24B
	25B


                   APRIL                                                                                       MAY 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	28A


	29B
	30A
	1B
	2A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	5A


	6B
	7A
	8B
	9B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	12A


	13B
	14A
	15B
	16A


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	19A


	20B
	21A
	22B
	23B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	HOLIDAY                                 26
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	27B
	28A
	29B
	30A


JUNE 2014
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	2A


	3B
	4A
	5B
	6B


	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THUIRSDAY
	FRIDAY

	9A


	END OF 4TH QUARTER        10B
	11
	12
	13


